is required to wear a uniform, the District shall pay the cost to provide them. In addition, the 

Board shall reimburse an employee for other work attire (slip-resistant shoes or boots 

purchased and coveralls or other necessary work attire) not to exceed One Hundred Twenty-

five ($125.00) Dollars per year plus a one-time shipping and handling charge, per employee, 

upon submission of receipts to the District Business Office. 

Section 9 – Mailboxes 

Each building shall provide a mailbox for the Custodial and Maintenance staff in their

[...]

If a District mechanic is required to wear a uniform, the District shall pay the cost to provide 

them. In addition, the Board shall reimburse a mechanic for other work attire (slip-resistant 

shoes or boots purchased and coveralls or other necessary work attire) not to exceed One 

Hundred Twenty-five ($125.00) Dollars per year plus a one-time shipping and handling charge, 

per employee, upon submission of receipts to the District Business Office. 

Section 7 - Mailboxes  

Each mechanic shall be provided a mailbox. 

Section 8 - Travel Reimbursement 

Mechanics required to travel on school business during the workday shall be compensated at the